PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Adam Hanina	10/05/2010
Gordon Kessler	10/06/2010
Lei Guan	10/06/2010
Damon Hamm	10/06/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ai Cure Technologies	
Street Address:	59 Fox Den Road	
City:	Mt. Kisco	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10549	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12899510

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)241-8239

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-861-4447

Email: gordon@kesslerlawandconsulting.com
Correspondent Name: Kessler Law and Consulting PLLC

Address Line 1: 510 NORTH STATE ROAD

Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MANOR, NEW YORK 10510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AI-0006-U1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gordon Kessler

Total Attachments: 3

source=AI-0006-U1-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025103 FRAME: 0116 IOP \$40,00 12899510

501313205

source=Al-0006-U1-Assignment#page2.tif source=Al-0006-U1-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025103 FRAME: 0117

File No.: Serial No.: AI-0006-U1 To be assigned

Filing Date:

Herewith

ASSIGNMENT

We, and I, have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Serial No.: to be assigned, entitled:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ASSISTING MONITORING OF MEDICATION ADHERENCE

and

Al Cure Technologies LLC, whose address is 59 Fox Den Road, Mount Kisco, NY 10549, and which, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited, and of confirming the same or any part thereof heretofore acquired by Assignee.

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assign and convey to and confirm in Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicted upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;
- Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters

Assignment

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 025103 FRAME: 0118 Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;

- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- Assignee's request and at its expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us or our heirs or representatives if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs or legal representatives and which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

In testimony of which we have affixed our signatures.

	10-6-2010
Date of Signaryste	Signature: Adam Hanina
10-6-2010 Date of Signature	Signature: Gordon Kessler
10/06/2010	Li Gr
Date of Signature	Signature: Lei Guan
Date of Signature	Signature: Damon Hamm
Assignment	Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 025103 FRAME: 0119 Particles (No. grown) is at lease or the lamber light on that the logical tree or off over else. Strengthed carried areas.

- 3. A Miller and Block result as a long contempting to easy eyest on a contempting of agreement good contempting to the contempting of the conte
- If the property of the content of th

the contemporary discharge by a legacy district country and states.

Билци Хердинал	Night a . Adam Francis
From left Lightshop	Nagricula Februari Koniber
Saarut algaark minimi	Tagriya.A. F. J. Cora
(0 m 0 m <u>0 d 0</u> Par 16 M _{gar} ago	

PATENT

REEL: 025103 FRAME: 0120